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Octobex'1, 1989

DATCP
c/o Jean>ne AD Storm
801 j«'adger, Rd.
P 0 Box 891~
Madison, MI 53708

Re: Third Addition to Pox Chase (Fina) Plat~
City of Oshkosh

Deir Jeanne!

The Winnebago County Planning Department has reviewed the
aboved-named plat The department certi f1es this plat as
nonob.i e~~~Qe,
If you have any questions> please call ~ Thank you,

Sincerely,

Jerry L, Bougie
County Principal. Planner

cc: Dave Schmidt, Steve Chr«>nis
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September 28, 1989
,4

Nt. DavW Schmidt ocr 2 iJ09
winnebago County Planning 6 Zoning Committee
Courthouse Box 2808
Oshkosh, Visconsin 5490l

Sub)ect; THIRD ADDITION TO FOX C}lASE PERHANEHT I"ILE NO. 'L6908

SE l/4 S 29
City of Oshkosh, winnebago County

Hr, David Schmidt:

'Ae have received the above named plat, Your county p).arming agency has the authority to
ob)ect to this plat under the provisions of s. 236.l2 (2) (b), Vis, Stats, Enclosed are
four copies for your review, Your agency must either ob]oct, or certify no ob]ection
within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

If the plat is ob]ected to, we must be notified by letter (tl.s original drawing
will bo returned to tho surveyor for rovisions),

If tho plat is certified as ncnob)ectionablo, we must rocoive a print, bearing your
certification so that we may finaliso our roview (son s, 236,l2 (6), Mls. Stats,),

It is important that this matter be expedited to avoid delays in processing tho plat «nd

to comply with tho time limits sot by statute. Ry tho dato shown below this office must

either ob]oct to or certify the plat as nonob)octionablo for. all. tho objectiny, agencies
involved, or, the subdivider can demand immodiato certification of no ob]ection.

I

Sincerely,

z>gv «-~

Jea A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc'. Prints (4)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor

DEPARTMENT OF AORICULTVRE, TRADE AND CONsuÃER PROTECTION T?HE LltilT EXPIRES; 10/28/89.
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'Nr, Steven.T. Chronis
P.RRO-METRIC ENOINEERINO, INC." . 539. Horth Madison Street
Chilton, Misconsin . 5."014

llOV i 3 "03
PERMANENT FILE HO, 1,6908

:Sub)ect! THIRD ADDITION TO FOX CHASE
SE 1/4 S 29 T188 R16E
City of Oshkosh, Minnebago Courrty

Dear Nr, Chronis.

The portions of the Q.00'enpth along the east lire of lot 106 and
the SSQ'38'Og"W bearing along the south line of the plat obliterated
by easement and street boundary iines or illegible must be orasod and
rescribed.

Me have examined tf;e THIRD ADDITION TO FOX CHASE and do not ob]ect to this fi«al plat. 'n
October 12, we received a copy of the plat frost tho Winnebago County Planning 6 Zoning

.Committee certifying that they do not object to this plat. Therefore, the original
drawing has been certified as complying with the requirerrents of: s. 236,15, s, 236.16,s. 236,20, and s,,236,21 (1) and (2), Mis. Stats.; and, the Minnebago County Pli..:i.ig 6
Zoning Committee,

The followiog changes or corrections must be made to satisfy the conditional
certification, Undorl(ning indicates corrected or added information tlrat must be slrown,
Any variances with these conditions will require written»otification to and verification
by this office prior to plat approval.

s. 236,20 (2)

s. 236.20 (3) (e) South of lots 110-ill., the $g'idth of abutting Pogngejm Stleyt must
he shown.

Section 236.893 requires that any casements from the previous plat of SECOND ADDITION TO'OX GHA. rhicb aro not shown on this plat must be released or waived in writing by the
public > -~, or public util.i.ty having tho right of onforcement.

s, 236.21 {1) A revision date, "Revised this day of, l9,", must
bo placed near the land surveyor's seal and sigrraturo on tho revised
sheets of. the plat.



:. Nr>- gtiveri:7, Chronis
'NIRD ADDITION TO FOX CHASE

"'-."Octob'er 24,, 19B9

,':.,The 'fol,)owing item is.'not a condition of this certification. At the option of «he
..:''surv'eyor, the spelling may be changed without return of the plat to ttris office:

'."Hsyged" is'isspelled in line 2 of the Ownex' Certi.ficate.
1

; After'll conditions of the cextificationa of no objection have been met, the plat rriay be
submitted to the local governing bodies for approval, Local, government units, during

, '.'.,t;ireir review of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat;
"::.'=.'-:;.; complies with local master plans, official map ox'ubdivision control

ordinances,',

conforms wi.th areawide water quality management regulations.,:...-'orrrp3.les with Wisconsin shox'el.and management regula(inrrs,'"

resoolvas possible problems with stox'm watex runoff',
- fits the design to the topography,
- .displays well designed lot and street layout;
- includes sex'vice ox's serviceable by necessary utilities.

Any changes to the pl.at involving details checked by this Depax'tment or the Winnebago
: County Planning * Zoning Committee will require submission of the plat to the Departmerrt
. for recextification before the plat is eligible for recording. Such changes can be found
by comparing the original drawing with the copy of this plat we furni.sh the letter
recipients listed.

Jeanne A ~ Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAS.'mas

Enc: lhtslin-backed Drawing, Original, Marked Print, Closure arrd Curve Comps.

cc: Clerk, City of Oshkosh
winnebago County Plannin Zoning Committee
Hr. Thomas Ruach, Owner
Register of Deeds
ECWRPC

ORIGINAL Df<AWINC RECEIVED FROM SURVEYOR ON 9/29/89; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON lO /4j89,
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Nr. S teven T. Chranis
AERO"METRIC ENGINEERINO, INC.
539 North Hadison Street
Chil ton, 'Piscons in 53014

PERHANENl'ILE NO. 16908

THIRD ADDITION TO FOX CHASE
SE I/O S 29 T18N R16V.
City of Oshkosh, Mfnnobago County

Dear Hr. Chronis;

The Depaxtment of Agriculture, Tx'ade and Consumer Protecti.on certifies this
preliminary plat as nonob)actionable. On the final plat., the Minnebago County

.Planning 6 Zoning Committee will alsa be an ob)ecting agency,

Local government units, during their x'eview of the plat, will r solve, when
applicable, that the plat;. complies with local mastex'lans, official map ox subdivision control ordinances;
~ conforms with areawide water quality management plans, i.f sewered;
~ complies wi,th Misconsin shoreland management regulations;

resolves possible problems with storm water xunoff;
fits the design to the topography;

~ displays well desi,gned lot and street layout;
includes service or is serviceable by necessary utilities.

COK<ENTS F'ROH PRELIHENARY PLAT
REVIEW',

236.16 (2) The streets meet the minimum width required by this section.

s. 236.20 (3) (a)
and ,21 (1) (b}

On the final plat, descripti.ons under the subdivision name and in
the Surveyor's Certificate must include the references that this
is a ."eplat of lots 58-62 and 81-86 and portions of. vacated Mah
Vah Taypee May and vacated l'ox T'l Lane in the SECOND ADDITION TO
FOX CHASE. The Surveyor's Cere) ficate must also state the
procedure used and date of the partial street vacation.,j
discontinuance/relocation (ie, Circui.t Caurt vacation 7j25/89,
City Council discantinuance 7/19/89, or whatever.)

If there are any questions concerning this review or'reparation and submittal of'hs
final plat, please contact. our office.

Jeanne A. Starm, Suporvisor
Plat Review Unit
JAS:skg

Enc: Original

Ierk, City of Oshkosh (w/Print
and Sewer Cert.. Form)

innebsgo County Planning Agency
Hr. Thomas Rusch, Owner.

ORIUINAL RECEIVED FROH SURVEYOR ON 7/13/89; REVIEMED BY DATCP ON 7/28/89,

NOTE TO CLERK; Ve have been advised by the surv yar that the requi.red certification
regax'ding public sewers will accamp"ny the final plat-the necessary fo,n is attac2>ed.



Wb)npbsgo County
Planning and Zoning Department
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31, 1989

DATCP
c)fo Jeanne A. Storm
801 Ã. Badger Bd,
P,O. Box 8911
Madison, Ml 63708

Be. Third Addition to Fox Chase (preliminary Plat)City of Oshkosh

Dear
Jeanne'he

winnebago County Planning Department has reviep)ed theaboved-named plat ~ Tho department, certifies this plat asnonobjectionable, Ho~ever> a review, of the pre andpost-construction run-off calculations v)ill be required bywinnebago County before fjnol plat approval can be given.
Lf you have anv questions> please call Thank vou,

Sincerely,

erry I, Bougie
County Principal Planner

cc: Dave Schmidt, Steve Chronis



July 12, 1989

Hr, Jerry Bougie, Principal Planne
Minnebaao County County Court Ho«a~
P.O. Box 2808
4l5 Jackson Street
Oshkosh, Visconsin 54901

Rel Preliminary Plat of third Addi) ion to Fox Chase

Dear Jerry:

Please find enclosed four (4) prints o)'. the above referenced Preliminary Plat for
your review. The ~ity decided not to extend Hah Mah Taysee May, so we are in the
pro"ess of Vacating e portion of Hah Yah Tayaee May and Fox Tai3. Lane within the
Second Addition to Fox C."~se and redivide the lots as shown on this Prelimi.nary,

EE you should have any que~tions regarding the enclosed, please give me a call.

Very truly yours,

AERO-NEXRIC t'NGINRFRING, I)iC.

"teven T. Chronis
t4inager-P,"oper ty Surveys

SIC/dm b
Enclosures
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September 26, 1989

Hr. Jerry L. Bougie
Principal Planner
Winnebago County Court Bouse
415 Jackson Street
P.O, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903-2808

Re: Third Addition to Fox Chase

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed are four (4) prints of. the sub)ect 1"inal Plat and Drainage Plan
for same. The City of Oshkosh Engineering Department nor »s reran any pre
and post construction run-off calculations as this Plat is not an extension
of the Second Addition, but a part of it. The Third Addition rn Pox Chase
contains ten ( IO) lots and comprises olov™n (11) lots and a portion of a
stre,.t in the Second Addition to Fox Cha e. The assumption can be drawn
that we are decreasing the post construction cfs due to less ~mpervious
soi l.
If you should have any questions concerning the enclosed, please gi ve me

a call.

Very truly yours,

AERO-NETRIC ENGINEERING, INC.

Steven T. Chronis
I'hnager-Property Surveys

STC/dmb
Enclosures
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